1	State of New Hampshire Banking Department	
2	In re the Matter of:	)Case No.: 08-211
3	State of New Hampshire Banking Department,	) )
4	Petitioner,	)
5	and	) )Motion to Close Docket
6	Express Consolidation, Inc., Randall L.	)
7	Leshin, P.A. (d/b/a RLL), and Randall L.	)
8	Leshin, Esq.,	)
9	Respondents	) _)
10		
11	MOTION TO CLOSE DOCKET	
12	Now comes Maryam Torben Desfosses, on behalf of the New Hampshire Banking	
13	Department ("Department") in the above captioned matter, and moves to close	
14	the docket in this matter and in support of thereof states as follows:	
15	1. Respondent Express Consolidation, Inc., Randall L. Leshin, P.A. (d/b/a	
16	RLL), and Randall L. Leshin, Esq. (co	llectively "Respondents") entered
17	into a Consent Agreement ("Exhibit 1")	) with the Department on February
18	24, 2012. Exhibit 1 is attached herein	
19	Based on the facts and circumstances stated herein, an adjudicative hearing	
20	in this matter is not necessary and the Dep	partment wishes to formally close
21	this docket.	
22		
23		
24	[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]	
25		

Motion to Close Docket - 1

1	WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully prays	
2	A. The Presiding Officer close this docket; and	
3	B. Grant such further relief as is just and in the public interest.	
4	Respectfully submitted by:	
5		
6	/S/3/19/12Maryam Torben DesfossesDate	
7	Hearings Examiner	
8		
9	ORDER	
10	Finding it in the public interest, the requested relief sought by the	
11	Department is hereby <b>GRANTED</b> . Docket #08-359 in the Matter of Respondent	
12	Express Consolidation, Inc., Randall L. Leshin, P.A. (d/b/a RLL), and	
13	Randall L. Leshin, Esq. is hereby <b>CLOSED</b> this 28th day of March, 2012.	
14	Respondent's Motion to Dismiss $2/1/12$ is Moot. $2/28/12$	
15		
16	/S/	
17	Presiding Officer	
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
	Motion to Close Docket - 2	